8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F| ECR-17-003766 15uAR2017 | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE G FCR-18-015547 295EP2018 | TB | TE
H ECR-19-006205 1TAPR2019 | FL CT
2150046-72 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC T R 19 008437 TR
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T7-2150046-7 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150046-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
-1 21196411 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
-1 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Zﬁl _ 1 1 2119083- ] RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB - ] 1 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE . 1 1 619*9830138106 Q?EHEELO%;SEE?N& — l%
5. 41-6.07 [.213-.239 IN] 3.05-4.32 [.120-.170 IN] 5. 41-6.07 [.213-.239 IN] 3.05-4.32 [.120-.170 IN] ’ : :
TERMINAL e (M) 114-2025 & : - f TERMINAL - (B)114-2002] - — b 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
-] 17523537 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTIFICATION - ] 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- REFREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDL& TERMINALS APPLIEDL&X B 1 1 4155888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL . ; ; ;8?222;§ QSEUMEE¥ATg€$ E@?KAaé — ;é
(A) 42099-? (A) 160450-5 (A) 160457- 1 (A) 160740- 1 (B) 42098- 1 (B) 42460-5 (B) 280081-6 (B) 1-280081-2 ’ ’ ’
(A) 42580-2 (A) 160452-1 (A) 160457-2 (A) 160740-2 (B) 42098-2 (B) 42460- (B) 280081-7 - 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(A) 160450- 1 (A) 160452-2 (A) 160457-3 (A) 170151~ (B) 42098-3 (B) 280081- (B) 280081-8 A 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 160450-2 (A) 160459-1 (A) 170151-2 (B) 424601 (B) 280081-2 (B) 280081-9 - W W 1976052-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
(A) 160450-3 (A) 160459-3 (A) 170151-3 (B) 42460-? (B) 280081-3 (B) 1-280081-0 -1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 8.0 60
(B) 42460-3 (B) 280081-4 (B) 1-280081-1 -1 ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b Lgil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @b Igil CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - e fa 21638083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 7 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.93+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 3.0 2 50mm? 1 91+/-0.05 [ . 075+/- 0021 3 4 - 7 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 5%
2. 50mm? 1 91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 3.4 2% 0.75mm? 1 65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.0 - W 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 o7
16 AWG 1.704/-0.05 [ . 067+/-.002]1 5.7 I 50mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.0 - W W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
I 50mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.2 [ 00mm? 1.52+4/-0.05 [.060+/-.0021 6.7 3\ - ] ] 1752354-7 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
18 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.2 0. 75mm2 1 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8 4 - ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1 00mm? 1 504/-0. 05 [ 060+/- 00?] 7 5 - 1 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF A6
-1 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602 -1 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
-1 2|72 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
|||| -1 27 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
-1 2|72 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
-1 ] 1752371-5 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE >/
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 207 ?-272281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
-1 18032924 DRAG 20
ZS;REFER‘M>SUPPL1U>INSTRUCTMMJSHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARNING — —eoieee g TSR CUTOE RERE X
SIORAGE DF ARPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N I 19016959 Nmpewwj;mm 3
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 4] 4 1-2079383-1 | SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
APPLYPART NUMBLR 23419 o LOCTITE 1O THREADS -OF LTV 50 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 6-240641-5 SPACER 16
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1792360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE NS T 2 A0644- ] PLATE. REAR SHEAR 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i - - %
zf: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N - T ] 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 ] 1333219-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 3 - -
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. A\ [-690474-7 | BLADE, SLUG g
-1 2-240641-7 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 |- 455888 -0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 2| 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72[-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION S
TSTEBZIT? — S
Y YIN — Y
CHé ALY 06FEB2012 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06FEB2012 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION -
SV Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) moes T :
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150046 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET | or e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
) '
Mnnl-l-mwm
_____l ‘I’REF
FEED TYPE
|
— 19.0£0.5
)

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SElT-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ iEkTlal’ DW%HN O6FEB2012 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY O6FEBZOWZ HOrHSburg’ T LT e08
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06FEB2012 |NAME
S.x1
tomn STROKE ATLANTIC VERSION SN i v Oczor B e
AR FEED Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 {i&{::}gﬁg L . -
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MATERIAL ] FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150046
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 0 OFA HEY

. J
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C>NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150046-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150046-7 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
APPLICAZ%; é§81§UCTIONS 1)
- 21190829 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2844940-4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB TERMINAL NAME: . 250 SERIES FASTIN-FASTON TAB ~ | 4] 207938379 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJ— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l %222;%1;5 EégiNé%oggﬁgRiggigi LRI l ;g
5.41-6 07 mm [.213-.239 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] 5.41-6 07 mm [.213- 239 IN] 3.05-4.32 mm [.120-.170 IN] T IR SUIDE PN HOLDDOWN B
TERMINAL (A)114-2025 TERMINAL (B)114-20021 - 1 (901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
porbiba A - REF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION SPECTIFICATION i :
- 2119641 -2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPUED@ -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 2119605-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
(h) 42099-2 (A) 160450-5 (A) 160457-1 (A) 160740-1 (B) 42098- 1 (B) 42460-5 (B) 280081-6 (B) 1-280081-2 -~ ] 1803518- | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
(A) 42580-2 (A) 160452-1 (A) 160457-2 (A) 160740-2 (B) 42098-2 (B) 42460-6 (B) 280081-1 -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPLR 87
(A) 160450~ 1 (A) 160452-2 (A) 1604573 (A) 1701511 (B) 42098-3 (B) 280081 -1 (B) 2800818 -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
(A) 160450-2 (A) 160459-1 (A) 170151-2 (B) 42460-1 (B) 280081-2 (B) 280081-9 -2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
(A) 160450-3 (A) 160459-3 (A) 170151-3 (B) 42460-2 (B) 280081-3 (B) 1-280081-0 - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(B) 42460-3 (B) 280081-4 (B) 1-280081-1 -2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
3 * - 1976052~ | HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
M;% == EOW?NQEW %E%@EEHEQGQEWNG WIRE Ly | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4\ — 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
14 AWG | 934/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 3 0 SI/ZE r mm [INCH] = | REFERENCE SETTING -~ 4 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
> S o U 01e 0 05 L 015el- 000 W 2. 50mm? 1 .914/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 3.4 -2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
6 AWG T 701/-0.05 [ 0674/ 0071 5 7 2x 0.75mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.0 -7 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
T 0mm U650 05 [ 065/ 000 .~ | 50mm? 1 65+/-0.05 [ 0654/ 002] 6.0 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.554/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 7.2 | 00mmZ 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.7 - 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
1. 00mm?2 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 1.5 0. fonme |.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.4 - | 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
N\ - | | 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARNLING - ; 1%ﬁ%§22315 ggEIPEEEEgAEQéNIEGLS TR g;
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T EITErIE T STMPGUWEO : B¥
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 10 > 500813 SPRING. COMPRESS [ON 55
ARPLT PARTNUNBER e salare LOCTETE IO THREADS OF L TR 00 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - 18032924 DRAG 20
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1-1901696-9 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNRING APPLICATOR TN THE FIELD. 0 oF PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ | 1| 1-1901695-9 [STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- 6-240641-5 SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. B 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN c40644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ||
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - - - 10
N - | 6904872 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NEEE 13332194 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
N - | 1-690474-7 BLADE, SLUG 7
: f f 6
- 2-240641-7 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 3-2119582-4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 456408-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ToTER 2072 — R
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi’?LEY O6FEBZOW2 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06FEB2012 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION A e ocson Tag e
L olc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1| 00778 [©=2150045 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




L GRS ol

— 19.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

SEE DETAIL A

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

; 1‘ Riization | DuN 06FEB2OTZ (G TE Connectivity
CHK O6FEB201C > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 06FEB2012 |NAME
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean End Feed
AT Applicator
@Ee PLC + -
3 pPLC +
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES 4- -
AL |FINISH ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150046 _
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 4 e J

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




